Village warns of misleading RPZ letters

Posted: Feb. 3, 2022

Representatives from a company called Municipal Backflow have been mailing letters to residents stating they will be in the area and have scheduled appointment dates and times to certify their backflow devices (RPZs). Municipal Backflow is not affiliated with or contracted by the Village of Tinley Park.

Please be aware that the Village of Tinley Park has an exclusive contract with Backflow Solutions Incorporated (BSI) to administer the recertification process for RPZs, and all official communication concerning recertification will be made by BSI or the Village of Tinley Park.

If you have any questions, please call the Tinley Park Public Works Department at (708) 444-5500.